TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM536006 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		08/09/2019	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venetian Casino Resort, LLC		
Street Address:	3355 Las Vegas Boulevard South		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558771	LAS VENICE
Registration Number:	2507363	VENETIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-735-2811 Phone:

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Four Times Square Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193920/21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mana Ghaemmaghami
SIGNATURE:	/Mana Ghaemmaghami/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=LVS - Trademark Releases - Relase of VCR (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=LVS - Trademark Releases - Relase of VCR (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=LVS - Trademark Releases - Relase of VCR (Execution Version)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0724

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of August 9, 2019, is made by The Bank of Nova Scotia ("Bank of Nova Scotia"), in favor of Venetian Casino Resort, LLC ("VCR") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 23, 2007 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3552/0932, VCR granted Bank of Nova Scotia a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, VCR has assigned the Trademark Collateral to Las Vegas Sands Corp. and has requested that Bank of Nova Scotia release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank of Nova Scotia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at VCR's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A.

Bank of Nova Scotia agrees to provide VCR with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Bank of Nova Scotia's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1781370.01-NYCSR03A - MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0725

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of Nova Scotia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

By: Mame: Amy Miller

Title: Managing Director

[Trademark Release - VCR]

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Status	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
LAS VENICE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76284884	2558771
			July 13, 2001	April 9, 2002
VENETIAN	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75431836	2507363
			February 11,	November 13,
			1998	2001

1781370.01-NYCSR03A - MSW

RECORDED: 08/09/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0727